SATURDAY

Start
06:45
07:30
07:45
08:30
09:00
09:45
09:45
09:45
10:00
10:30
10:50
11:00
12:30
13:00
14:00
14:45
15:30
16:15
16:30
18:00
19:30
20:30

Duration

Mins
45
15

Thr4as
30
30
45
15
15
30
20
10
90
30
60
45
45
45
15
15
90
60
60
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2042 - DAY SCHEDULE - DAY 1

Event
Overnight cast and crew breakfast
Rachel Carey arrives - hair & make up

Amy & Henry into make up

Crew arrive

Laura (Stephanie) arrives

Laura into make up

Blocking rehearsal Scene 1 & 2

Crew prepare for Scene 1 in bathroom

Master shot Rebecca in bathroom, cuts foot, bleeds
Ethan POV checking in bathroom, seeing blood / from bathroom of Ethan
Blocking rehearsal Scene 3

Master shot Rebecca & Ethan, OTSx 2, CUsx 2

Master shot Rebecca calls Stephanie, CU

Lunch

Master shot Stephanie calls her boss on tel, CU

Master shot News Announced

Master shot Rebecca overhears Stephanie

Break

Blocking rehearsal Scene 5

Master shot Rebecca, Stephanie & Ethan, OTSx 3, CUsx 3
Dinner

Cocktails / drinks

Lunch

Break

Dinner
Dinner

Characters

Breakfast
Briefing

Rebecca & Ethan

Rebecca

Ethan

Rebecca & Ethan

Rebecca & Ethan

Rebecca & Stephanie

All

Stephanie

Rebecca, Stephanie & Ethan
Rebecca

Rebecca, Stephanie & Ethan
Rebecca, Stephanie & Ethan
All
All

Location
Kitchen

Bedroom 1
Kitchen
Living Room
Bedroom 1
Bathroom
Bathroom
Bathroom
Bathroom
Kitchen
Kitchen
Living Room
Kitchen
Living Room
Living Room
Kitchen
Kitchen
Living Room
Living Room
Kitchen
Living Room
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