2042 - DAY SCHEDULE - DAY 1

SATURDAY

	Duratio	рп						
Start	Mins	Act	Scene Shot	t Description	Event	Characters	Location	Pages
06:45	45			Overnight cast and crew breakfast			Kitchen	
07:30	15			Rachel Carey arrives - hair & make up				
07:45	1hr 45			Amy & Henry into make up			Bedroom 1	
08:30	30			Crew arrive	Breakfas	st	Kitchen	
09:00	30			Laura (Stephanie) arrives	Briefing		Living Room	
09:45	45			Laura into make up	_		Bedroom 1	
09:45	15	1	1&2	Blocking rehearsal Scene 1 & 2		Rebecca & Ethan	Bathroom	1
09:45	15			Crew prepare for Scene 1 in bathroom			Bathroom	1
10:00	30	1	1	Master shot Rebecca in bathroom, cuts foot, bleeds		Rebecca	Bathroom	1
10:30	20	I.	2	Ethan POV checking in bathroom, seeing blood / from bathroom o	of Ethan	Ethan	Bathroom	1
10:50	10	1	З	Blocking rehearsal Scene 3		Rebecca & Ethan	Kitchen	1&2
11:00	90	I.	З	Master shot Rebecca & Ethan, OTS x 2, CUs x 2		Rebecca & Ethan	Kitchen	1&2
12:30	30	I.	4	Master shot Rebecca calls Stephanie, CU		Rebecca & Stephanie	Living Room	3&4
13:00	60			Lunch	Lunch	All	Kitchen	-
14:00	45	III	7	Master shot Stephanie calls her boss on tel, CU		Stephanie	Living Room	6
14:45	45	II	6	Master shot News Announced		Rebecca, Stephanie & Ethan	Living Room	5
15:30	45	Ш	8	Master shot Rebecca overhears Stephanie		Rebecca	Kitchen	6
16:15	15			Break	Break		Kitchen	-
16:30	15	II	5	Blocking rehearsal Scene 5		Rebecca, Stephanie & Ethan	Living Room	5
18:00	90	I.	5	Master shot Rebecca, Stephanie & Ethan, OTS x 3, CUs x 3		Rebecca, Stephanie & Ethan	Living Room	5
19:30	60			Dinner	Dinner	All	Kitchen	-
20:30	60			Cocktails / drinks	Dinner	All	Living Room	-